PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6167100

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 06/16/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VIA LABS, INC. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7F, 529-1, ZHONGZHENG RD., XINDIAN DIST. |
| City: | NEW TAIPEI CITY |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 231 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 8285885 |
| Patent Number: | 8370716 |
| Patent Number: | 8270840 |
| Patent Number: | 8234416 |
| Patent Number: | 8898488 |
| Patent Number: | 8954626 |
| Patent Number: | 9195297 |
| Patent Number: | 9477300 |
| Patent Number: | 9018908 |
| Patent Number: | 9459322 |
| Patent Number: | 9933493 |
| Patent Number: | 9817788 |
| Patent Number: | 9703343 |
| Patent Number: | 9606951 |
| Patent Number: | 9031108 |
| Patent Number: | 9397752 |
| Patent Number: | 10209302 |
| Patent Number: | 10211813 |
| Patent Number: | 10209756 |
| Patent Number: | 10417144 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 053014 FRAME: 0275

506120375

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10649513 |
| Patent Number: | 10496147 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 252218-9020 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DANIEL R. MCCLURE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel R. McClure/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/23/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=00801715#page1.tif source=00801715#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053014 FRAME: 0276

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **VIA TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, having a place of business at **8F**, **533**, **Zhongzheng Rd.**, **Xindian Dist. New Taipei City 231**, **Taiwan**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in the following U. S. patents:

| | Assignor's Ref. No. | US filing date or PCT filing date | Application No. | Patent No. |
|----|---------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|------------|
| 1 | VIT09-0018100-US | July 30, 2009 | 12/512,142 | 8,285,885 |
| 2 | VIT09-0030100-US | January 5, 2010 | 12/652,174 | 8,370,716 |
| 3 | VIT10-0013100-US | June 18, 2010 | 12/818,361 | 8,270,840 |
| 4 | VIT10-0013I01-US | June 18, 2010 | 12/818,342 | 8,234,416 |
| .5 | VIT11-0004I00-US | May 5, 2011 | 13/101,528 | 8,898,488 |
| 6 | VIT11-0016I00-US | February 2, 2012 | 13/364,529 | 8,954,626 |
| 7 | VIT11-0027100-US | November 15, 2012 | 13/677,835 | 9,195,297 |
| 8 | VIT11-0028100-US | November 28, 2012 | 13/687,686 | 9,477,300 |
| 9 | VIT12-0004I00-US | January 18, 2013 | 13/744,942 | 9,018,908 |
| 10 | VIT12-0006100-US | June 21, 2013 | 13/923,777 | 9,459,322 |
| 11 | VIT12-0006101-US | July 5, 2016 | 15/202,065 | 9,933,493 |
| 12 | VIT12-0023I01-US | May 27, 2016 | 15/167,668 | 9,817,788 |
| 13 | VIT13-0015100-US | October 4, 2013 | 14/046,629 | 9,703,343 |
| 14 | VIT13-0016100-US | January 10, 2014 | 14/152,343 | 9,606,951 |
| 15 | VIT13-0040100-US | July 23, 2014 | 14/338,643 | 9,031,108 |
| 16 | VIT13-0041100-US | August 4, 2014 | 14/450,417 | 9,397,752 |
| 17 | VIT14-0038100-US | January 6, 2016 | 14/989,035 | 10,209,302 |
| 18 | VIT15-0010100-US | December 21, 2015 | 14/976,363 | 10,211,813 |
| 19 | VIT16-0005100-US | October 5, 2016 | 15/286,858 | 10,209,756 |
| 20 | VIT16-0021100-US | June 23, 2017 | 15/631,154 | 10,417,144 |
| 21 | VIT16-0022100-US | July 12, 2017 | 15/647,449 | 10,649,513 |
| 22 | VIT16-0023100-US | July 12, 2017 | 15/647,460 | 10,496,147 |

WHEREAS, **VIA LABS**, **INC.**, having a place of business at **7F**, **529-1**, **Zhongzheng Rd.**, **Xindian Dist.**, **New Taipei City 231**, **Taiwan**, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patents and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, and re-examined patents/patent applications relating to said U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patents and all the rights and

VIA-VLI_US Assignment

PATENT REEL: 053014 FRAME: 0277

Page 2 of 2

privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patents, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patents, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

| Assignor: VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. By: | Date: June 16, 2020 | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Name: Wen-Chi CHEN | | |
| Title: Chairman | | |
| Assignee: | | |
| VIA LABS, INC. | | |
| By: Colymphia 1 | Date: <u>June 16, 2020</u> | |

VIA-VLI_US Assignment

RECORDED: 06/23/2020

Name: Hung-Wen CHEN Title: Vice President